81st OREGON LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY--2021 Regular Session

Enrolled
House Bill 5029

Introduced and printed pursuant to House Rule 12.00. Presession filed (at the request of Oregon

Department of Administrative Services)

CHAPTER .............

AN ACT

Relating to the financial administration of the Psychiatric Security Review Board; and declaring an

emergency.

Be It Enacted by the People of the State of Oregon:

SECTION 1. There is appropriated to the Psychiatric Security Review Board, for the
biennium beginning July 1, 2021, out of the General Fund, the amount of $3,987,793.

SECTION 2. This 2021 Act being necessary for the immediate preservation of the public
peace, health and safety, an emergency is declared to exist, and this 2021 Act takes effect

July 1, 2021.
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